# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brass Eagle Inc.	04/29/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brass Eagle LLC	
Street Address:	1201 Southeast 30th Street	
City:	Bentonville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72712	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D393115
Patent Number:	5078118
Patent Number:	5282454
Patent Number:	5349939
Patent Number:	5634456
Patent Number:	5736720
Patent Number:	5816232
Patent Number:	5868637
Patent Number:	6065460
Patent Number:	6590386
Patent Number:	6658982
Application Number:	10650075
Patent Number:	5878736

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0949

500000114

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300 Email: tmajca@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Alan I. Cantor

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan I. Cantor

Total Attachments: 2

source=0243610101\_assign#page1.tif source=0243610101\_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0950

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRASS EAGLE INC., a Delaware Corporation having offices at 1201 Southeast 30th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent and United States patent application, and the inventions disclosed therein:

U.S. PATENT NO. OR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	GRANT DATE OR FILING DATE	TITLE
Des. 393,115	03/31/1998	CLEANING DEVICE FOR PAINTBALL GUN BARRELS
5,078,118	01/07/1992	BREECH CONSTRUCTION FOR AIR GUN
5,282,454	02/01/1994	JAM-FREE BULK LOADER FOR A PAINTBALL GUN
5,349,939	09/27/1994	SEMI-AUTOMATIC GUN
5,634,456	06/03/1997	SEMI-AUTOMATIC GUN
5,736,720	04/07/1998	LOADER MOUNTED PAINTBALL GAME SCOREKEEPER AND AN ASSOCIATED PAINTBALL GAME PLAYING SYSTEM
5,816,232	10/06/1998	PAINTBALL LOADER HAVING ACTIVE FEED MECHANISM
5,868,637	02/09/1999	SPORT OR GAMES APPARATUS
5,878,736	03/09/1999	DUAL-PRESSURE ELECTRONIC PAINTBALL GUN
6,065,460	05/23/2000	DUAL-PRESSURE ELECTRONIC PAINTBALL GUN
6,590,386	07/08/2003	ELECTRONICS SYSTEM FOR USE WITH PROJECTILE FIRING DEVICES
6,658,982	12/09/2003	COCKING KNOB AND STRIKER ARRANGEMENT FOR GAS-POWERED PROJECTILE FIRING DEVICE
10/650,075	08/28/2003	ACTIVE FEED PAINTBALL LOADER WITH FLEXIBLE IMPELLER

WHEREAS, BRASS EAGLE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 1201 Southeast 30th Street, Bentonville, AR 72712 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said patents and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

BRASS EAGLE, INC.

Date: <u>April 29,200</u>4

John D. Flynn

Vice President - General Counsel

State of Arkansas )

s )

County of Benton

My Commission Expires: 2/18/08

"OFFICIA Susan K. P. Schor Notary Public, S. Schortson

My Commission Exp. (E/18/2008

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0952